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SUPREME COURT SESSIONS

The next sessions of the Supreme Court will commence at 9.00 a.m. on Friday, 18th

October, 1974.

Persons wishing to avail themselves of the opportunity to bring any matters or
causes before the Supreme Court during these sessions are advised to see the
Clerk of Courts, Mr. Rantag Harris, immediately to ensure that matters or causes
already camrenced are included in the list, or if proceedings are intended, that
the Clerk of Oourts, has all the details to enable the neceéssary docurents to be

prepared.
16th Octaber, 1974.

RICHARD TAWRENCE DE SILVA,
REGISTFAR SUPREME COURT.

G.N. No. 247/1974

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 13th September,

1974 were:-

1. NAURUAN
NAME

James Dick Palance

Arlo Belmondo Rocky Chvaskie Leon
Lyon

Je-Daliah Eidaragin Medalion
Clifford Daingircb Theodore Kalin
Mayne Brabham

Klegar Clenny Wilson

Darina Jady Evenis Eimaginigo
Egabuga -
Raphael Grame -
Eluca Eidebog Diedu Eidinmoun
Crispian Dedogu Raven Dube Rdeang
Nigel Apa

2. EUROPEAN

Peter Walter Timur Bickers
Sean Kenneth McCoy

3. O.P.I.

Alani Soa

Teauama Terimoa

Iotcmalie Leupena

Nei Bereti Aruna

Kibauva Nabubura

Kakau Teiea
Neemia Tulafono

4. CHINESE
Ha Kim Ying

BIRTHS

DATE OF BIRTH SEX REG'D DIST. MOTHER'S NAMES

14/8/1974

31/8/1974
12/8/1974
7/8/1974
31/7/1974
9/8/1974

20/8/1974
156/8/1974
7/8/1974
11/9/1974
7/7/1974

20/8/1974
13/8/1974

21/8/1974

6/9/1974
11/5/1974
19/8/1974
15/5/1974

3/7/1974
18/8/1974

3/7/1974
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Anetan

Boe
Buada
Aiwo
Nibok
Boe

Anetan
Anibare

Yaren
Uaboe

Anabar

Juanita Olsson

Aileen Adam
Milka Detabene
Julie Simon
Monita Kun
Temaiti Menu

Marina Olsson
Raminimada Kameatu
Enuare Bill
Lenice Deireragea
Faitilia Mobit

Government Settlement
N.P.C. Settlement
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DEATHS

1. NAURUAN
NAME DATE OF DEATH SEX AGE REG'D DIST. TRIBE
Eidoroboda Maaki 8/9/1974 F 70 yrs. Aiwo Earmwidmwit
Julius Akubor 10/9/1974 M 57 yrs. Yaren Inwa
Rachel Angabwiy 6/9/1974 F 70 yrs. Boe Emea
Cornelius Aoeyen Iga 24/8/1974 M 1 yr. 3 mths.Baitsi Eamwit
Susannah Phillip 2/9/1974 F 31 yrs. Boe Eamwit
Paidirck Akubor 16/9/1974 M 38 yrs. Yaren Eamwit
2. O,R.T.
Margarita Koroutu 12/8/1974 F 13 yrs. Res. Nibok District
Rereniti Rereniti 12/9/1974 M 33 yrs. N.P.C. Location
3. CHINESE
Yuk Sum Chan 28/6/1974 M 53 yrs, N.P.C. Iocation

MARRIAGES

Dinamo Apin of Anabar District, and Juliana Carmel Moses of Baitsi District, on
-~10th Septenber, 1974 by the Rev. Fr. Damian Marinus, at Arubo CThrist the King
Gcihurch, Nauru.,

Kélata ZApisai of Nanumanga Island and Mele Tanielu also of Nanumanga Island, on
10th August, 1974 by the Pastor Kirition Tauro, at Location Church, Nauru.

Leepo Poepoe of Nanumea Island, and Talisa Salesa of Nukufatau Island, on 13th
July, 1974 by the Pastor Kirition Tauro, at Location Church, Nauru.

S. M. SADARAKA,
“REGISTRAR
BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRTAGES.
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LAND DETERMINATION
The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the boundaries of certain portions of land have been amended.

Plans appearing in this Gazette include;already determined portions whose boundaries have been amended and also portions which are wholly
determined by this notice.

In the case of portions boundaries of whigh have been amended the land hatched (i.e. diagonal parallel lines) indicates the additional area
assigned to the portion.

District Portion Nor % ::E., Name of Land References Former Owners Share Present Owners and Shares.

Anetan 101 CL Atedi (part) Gaz. 26/64 Tiau D. 1/4 Tiau D. 1/4
Motieri D. 1/4 Motieri D. 1/4
David D. 1/4 David D. 1/4
Ameria D. (LTO) 1/4 Averia D. (LTO) 1/4

Anetan 107 CL Marne (part) Gaz. 29/64 Fritz G. (dec'd) All Einogog J. Tom 1/14

Eigabwidedeab D. Bagaga 1/14

( James Wan Fritz 1/14

( Magdalena Fritz 1/14

{ Jacobus Fritz 1/14

( Paul Fritz 1/14

{ Winifred Fritz 1/14

{ Mathew Fritz 1/14

. . : { Rhonda Fritz 1/14

m’flm Fritz T/ee. ( Dwaj.e‘.n. E‘ritz 1/14

( Lily Joyce Fritz 1/14

( 'Dagagiabo Fritz 1/14

Frwieben Fritz (LTO) 1/14

( Dominic Fritz 1/14

Any+person who is digatisfied with the above determination may lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the
date of this Gazette and no appeal may commence after that time.

Dated this 12th Septenber, 1974.

JEREMIA,
SECRETRRY.
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