

Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

13th September, 1974

Nauru

G.N. No. 246/1974

SUPREME COURT SESSIONS

The next sessions of the Supreme Court will commence at 9.00 a.m. on Friday, 18th October, 1974.

Persons wishing to avail themselves of the opportunity to bring any matters or causes before the Supreme Court during these sessions are advised to see the Clerk of Courts, Mr. Rantag Harris, immediately to ensure that matters or causes already commenced are included in the list, or if proceedings are intended, that the Clerk of Courts, has all the details to enable the necessary documents to be prepared.

16th October, 1974.

RICHARD LAWRENCE DE SILVA, REGISTRAR SUPREME COURT.

G.N. No. 247/1974

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 13th September, 1974 were:-

BIRTHS

NAME	

1. NAURUAN

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	REG'D DIST.	MOTHER'S NAMES
James Dick Palance	14/8/1974	M	Anetan	Juanita Olsson
Arlo Belmondo Rocky Chváskie Leon				
Lyon	31/8/1974	M	Boe	Aileen Adam
Je-Daliah Eidaragin Medalion	12/8/1974	\mathbf{F}	Buada	Milka Detabene
Clifford Daingirob Theodore Kalin	7/8/1974	M	Aiwo	Julie Simon
Mayne Brabham	31/7/1974	M	Nibok	Monita Kun
Klegar Clenny Wilson	9/8/1974	M	Boe	Temaiti Menu
Darina Jady Evenis Eimaginigo			*	
Egabuga	20/8/1974	F	Anetan	Marina Olsson
Raphael Grame	16/8/1974	M	Anibare	Raminimada Kameatu
Eluca Eidebog Diedu Eidinmoun	7/8/1974	F	Yaren	Enuare Bill
Crispian Dedogu Raven Dube Adeang	11/9/1974	M	Ua b oe	Lenice Deireragea
Nigel Apa	7/7/1974	M	Anabar	Faitilia Mobit
2. EUROPEAN				
Peter Walter Timur Bickers	20/8/1974	M	Governmen	t Settlement
Sean Kenneth McCoy	13/8/1974	M	N.P.C. Se	ttlement
3. O.P.I.				
Alani Soa	21/8/1974	M	N.P.C. Se	ttlement
Teauama Terimoa	6/9/1974	F	N.P.C. Se	
Iotomalie Leupena	11/5/1974	F	N.P.C. Se	ttlement
Nei Bereti Aruna	19/8/1974	F	N.P.C. Se	
Kibaua Nabubura	15/5/1974	M	N.P.C. Se	
Kakau Teiea	3/7/1974	M	N.P.C. Se	ttlement
Neemia Tulafono	18/8/1974	M	N.P.C. Se	ttlement
4. CHINESE				
Ha Kim Ying	3/7/1974	M	N.P.C. Se	ttlement

G.N. No. 247/1974 (cont'd)

DEATHS

1. NAURUAN						
NAME	DATE OF DEATH	SEX	AGE	REG'D DIST.	TRIBE	
Eidoroboda Maaki Julius Akubor Rachel Angabwiy Cornelius Aoeyen Iga Susannah Phillip Paidirok Akubor	8/9/1974 10/9/1974 6/9/1974 24/8/1974 2/9/1974 16/9/1974	F M F M F	70 yrs. 57 yrs. 70 yrs. 1 yr. 3 mth 31 yrs. 38 yrs.	Aiwo Yaren Boe s,Baitsi Boe Yaren	Eamwidmwit Iruwa Emea Eamwit Eamwit Eamwit	
2. O.P.I.						
Margarita Koroutu Rereniti Rereniti	12/8/1974 12/9/1974	F M	13 yrs. 33 yrs.	Res. Nibok N.P.C. Loc	•	
3. CHINESE						
Yuk Sum Chan	28/6/1974	M	53 yrs.	N.P.C. Loc	ation	
MARRIAGES						

Dinamo Apin of Anabar District, and Juliana Carmel Moses of Baitsi District, on 10th September, 1974 by the Rev. Fr. Damian Marinus, at Arubo Christ the King Church, Nauru.

Kélata Apisai of Nanumanga Island and Mele Tanielu also of Nanumanga Island, on 10th August, 1974 by the Pastor Kirition Tauro, at Location Church, Nauru.

Leepo Poepoe of Nanumea Island, and Talisa Salesa of Nukufatau Island, on 13th July, 1974 by the Pastor Kirition Tauro, at Location Church, Nauru.

S. M. SADARAKA,

"REGISTRAR
BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES.



No. 38 G.N. No. 248/1974

LAND DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the boundaries of certain portions of land have been amended.

Plans appearing in this Gazette include; already determined portions whose boundaries have been amended and also portions which are wholly determined by this notice.

In the case of portions boundaries of which have been amended the land hatched (i.e. diagonal parallel lines) indicates the additional area assigned to the portion.

District	Portion No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	References	Former Owners	Share	Present Owners and S	hares.
Anetan	101	CL	Atedi (part)	Gaz. 26/64	Tiau D. Motieri D. David D. Ameria D. (LTO)	1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4	Motieri D. David D.	1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4
Anetan	107	CT	Marne (part)	Gaz. 29/64	Fritz G. (dec'd) Emwieben Fritz T/ee	All	Einogog J. Tom Eigabwidedeab D. Bag (James Wan Fritz (Magdalena Fritz (Jacobus Fritz (Paul Fritz (Winifred Fritz (Mathew Fritz (Rhonda Fritz (Damien Fritz (Lily Joyce Fritz (Dagagiabo Fritz Emwieben Fritz (Dominic Fritz	1/1 aga 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1 1/1

Any+person who is disatisfied with the above determination may lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the date of this Gazette and no appeal may commence after that time.

Dated this 12th September, 1974.

JEREMIA, SECRETARY. Nauru



